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4 £ E F BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
9 PETITILN FOR ZONING VARANCE R oureialymr i
- w FROM AREA AND HEIGHT REGULATIONS X Towso LD Svios ST COEREEACE
§ > 07T e
4 é TO TEF ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY: 1% P e wis s R T aem 70..._Mr. 5. Eric DiNenno, Zoning Commissioner Date. . October 24, 1972
. = Charles O, Connelly and &
PETITION FOR ZONING*RE-CLASSIFICATION «# k Connelly legal ownerS.of the property situate in Baltimore e e of Planning
R SPEC EXCEPTION 23" " A o) > County and which is described b the description and plat altached hereto anc made a part hereof, ¥ 23, '
HND,O [AL ] SUBJECT _ Petition 773-101=XA, Northwest comer of Delvale As nd Sollers Point ks
L‘.#,f - hereby petition for a Variance from Section. 1R02, 28(Y. B 19).to permit a front yard . A Dzscﬁxp:iggtﬁ sgggr:;:: PETITION FOR :n:nlnn 2‘1p.:]n| -;;cq;lfm fu»rdu l:-‘-mml .mbi'i:.'-m.."f."“ $ e i) ot
TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY: 4 ! etition for varionce for front ond side yords.
L i:‘;:":f c\’:‘ni‘.’eﬁ;m and - p— — sethack of 12 ft,_inatead. of the requiced 40 8. and.to_permit_a side steeet. RHRRLES.O<)CONNELLY ERoERTE Ch-rles O. Connelly and Anna M. Connelly - Peitionar
or we,Anna M. Connelly egal ywners. of the properly situste re
County and which is described In the description and plat atiched hereto and made a part brreof, setback of 20 ft. instead of fhe required 35.1t . BEGINNING for the same at a point at the imtersecticn 12th Dlatrict.
hersby petition (I) that the zoning status of the herein doseribed property be re-classified, pursuant formed by the west side of Delvale Avenue ard the northeast HEARING:  Wednesday, October ™%, 1972 (1:30 P.M.)

to the Zoning Law of Baitimore Courty, from an. zone to an e PR S County, to the Zonlng Law of Balimons Cmeniy: for e side of Sollers Point Road, running thence and binding on the

__________ for the following g E | following reasons: (Indicate Sardship or pnﬂiﬁ] difficulty} ; northeast side of Sollers Point Road as now surveyed, 1

AR Duseto sbindieet elsasigidgn of tho property, compliance to the s=tback re- N33°07'26%W 491.36 ft. thence leaving the aforesald Sollers | Th: nffice of Plonning and Zoning s reviewed the subject petition and has the

= | HRET Y Peint Road N59°U1'56"E 280.86 ft. to the westernmost side of fa1teviing comment to offer:

ol Soeute nar e Delvale Avenue, running thence and binding on the westernmost | itk n S, 15027 " should be
| 2 . | @ proofs of Sec. 502.1 are met ony development should
See attached dazoriztion Mt | side of Delvale Avenue as now surveyed 52°51'07"E 556,74 ft. % conditioned 1o conformane 1o an approved site plan.
o CONTAINING 1.582 acres of land more or less. ‘

e { BEING the land of Charles 0. Cennelly and wife.

and (2) for a Special Exception, under the said Zoning Law and Zoning Regulations of Baltimore
County, to use the herein described property, for.__ funeral

is to be posied aud advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations.

we, agree lo pay expenses of above Variance advertising, posting, ete., upon Rling of this C
Fand further agree to and are 1o he bound by the zoning regulations and restrictions of

County adopled pursuant to the Zoning Law For Baltimore County,

uge + Rap!
Registered Pro:
Land Surveyor 2.

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations.

L of we, agree to pay expenses of above reclassification and/or Special Exception advertisiog,

ng, etc., upon fling of this petilisn, and further agree to and are fo be bound by the roning

lations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law f - Baltimore [ 4

>0

= of....
Address 22 3. Pennsylvania Sveoue

bl B il }
] Legai Owner /f’ |
%— Acdress.. 2105 Hotia BE. et T B = - | |
s ; - - Address 22 W A 3
o JL N ONDERED By The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this.-._.__._..__....__dsy <] %
- el Bowie,  Peiitioner's Altorey 7y |

‘County, In twa newspapers of general circulation through.

| . the subject matter of this petiion be advertised, as
required UPIPMLng Lay uu.mm‘:-la?‘i
out Baltimore Col that properiy be

unty, , and that the public hearing be had before the Zoning : = "
ORDERED By The Zoning Commissioner of Baitimore County, this Lith_ Commissioner of Baltimore County in Room 108, Courty Office Guilding in Towson, Baltimore . >
Tt s -~ 5
ol Septanber--- 167 2, *hat the subject matter of this petition be advertised, as County, on'the- day of. L L — o'clock X . 5254 \ g
SEP I the Zoning Law cf Baltimore County, in two newspapers of general circulation through- th Oetobex 2 T3 1) - o
ot jre County, that property ba posted, and that the public hearing be had before the Zoning : ; ; it ;
for of Baltimore County in Room 106, County Office Building In Towson, Baltimore »” Zoning Commissioner ‘of Baltimora C.uny. i ’ .
7 Counly, on[the_____250__._.......day ot etobex_.. L1972 at 1130 velock (ovens : : 3 3 5
Pt M : ‘
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

JEFTERSON BUILDING TOWSON, MARYLAND 21304

G ' " 1tem F27 (1-17:-1-975@
N 5 P ty Owmar:  Ghal 0. Connelly and anna il. o
3 . g ‘3] 1m‘r’er , r c 04 G ¥ and

k5 DEPARTMENT OF TRAFFIC ENGINEERING
Brpartment @f Public Works

age 2
| August 18, 1972

¢
|

[ —— W T. Meszen
COUNTY OFFICE BUILDING smscTon PEFVTY TRAPFIG Nem——
MARYLAND Sediment Control:
BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING ADVISORY COMMITTEER r—- e 3 e
Soriie of Soghoosriog [ Develoment of th by o " and stabildzation could

CiLowonmn n. Liven, P w. crisr d rublic holdings

refore, recessay for al

result in a secine
dowunstrenm af the ps
grating, incluiing the

September 1, 1572 hugust 13, 1972

¥r, £, Eric Difieana August 23, 1972
Zontng Comnissionar
H o

co Fullding

Stom Droins:

Jonnson Bowie, Esq
22 W, Pennaylvania Avenue
Towsan, Haryland 21204

Hr. s. Eric DiNenna
Zoning Commissioner

County Offlee Building
Towscn, Maryland 2126k

crm water or drairage have not teen indicated

Provissc
4 do DILLON, I3 on the sutmi
<n

Fes Iter 427 (1972-1973) In sccor'ance with th

drainage pelicy for this type devoloprent, the Petiticner

i This office f3 withholding sporoval of this setition until revised

Hirhways:
hat reflect the comments of the Department Higt

tem 2 Property Owner: Charles 0. Connclly and Anna Y. Connelly for the * 2
rles 0, Connelly and Anna M, Connelly WS = ps » i ol is respongible for the totsl actusl cost of drainagn facilities required to carry : = = -
e ﬁﬁ:’?ﬁ‘iﬁ““? 5s g Sallers-ralbitips ) the stom water run-off throurh the proorty to e developed to 2 muitable cutfell, e “:;ny 53:"-’"?::1'3‘ .Is:::r.unv & fona K. Connelly
3 Proposed Zoning: Specia’ tien . | , 3 o . Delvale Avenuc NE side of Sollers Point Road
Dear Hr, Gowie: mn*?c il Vartonio ir‘:; §«3§5L‘§E€zf§§ :";H?:mm‘;:::hiffu i The Pett'lorer must provide necedsary drainsge facilities (temporary or pemanent) S.E. for funeral cstablishment & War. from Sec. 1802.28
: The Zoning Advisory Cormittes has reviewed the nlans bl R e Bl ialieats byt R e Lo to prevent creating any nulsances or damages fo adjacent properties, especially by (V.B,id) to permit 2 {icnt yard setback of 12 instead of
e 4 oqtn)ihe above referenced potition and has made an on bt b 20" imtend of awuire « | the concentration of surface wators, Corroction of any problem which may result, dus vantirad 401 & 35 s Side streer motback of 201
sukai thed w fon of the aroperty. The at®ached commenis are | Yoo iszes: 1,583 acres \ to Lnproger giading or improrer irstallotien of crainage faciltics, would te the Toatesd B el
sfte "ul:!:r“:‘;?:‘:-ﬂ- La e B, i [ 1 Tull reszonsibility of the Potitdcnsr. "
i r M. Divenmnar
1vale s . N k. Wat 1t e, " Dear Mr. DiNenna:
The subject prapurty ",.'"":::,::‘k:n:.:: ;:ﬁ.:: g:n\x - '“vjulg;':‘ﬁnwm?nm}‘:re furnished in rogard to the plat submittad to this office Habar and Senlbazy: Sewers s s - i e acahodiils eiicted
Avenue and intersects with the nol 5 dor review e Zoning Advisory Committen in conncction with the subject item. E + " N — gz " uld this special exception be granted, the site shou e restricte
Zoady 1t 15 presently iroroved e milous frame ks 9 Public vatar supply and sailtary severage are avallable and srrving this site. o one entrance an Delualn Avanus and ofe encrance on Sollers Folnt hoad. A1l
the 31 e - General: s than 30" and all entrances tho spprove
| ot ﬁ‘?;:&',:ﬁ‘nlgﬂlﬁ:"gnnm Avenua 13 public school prenerty. =t £ Yory truly youcs, Sncrances GlaL rie wider than 0% and all entran u'd be app ¥
o = isting wirehouses. # . i 5 »
Te the southwest and across Sollers Point Road ::':‘ e oot . The plan do.s not infeate existing shysical featuros, i.e. structures, driveways, % 4// e M
| Inaediately to the northwest of the site are exi .|.ig ottt fencos on this and adjncent sitos, uroperty outlines, ownership and usc, et.. required f ot A Azt é very truly yours,
| and a bar and restaurant, Curb and gutter exis: per thaCheck Liat, ELISWORTH N, DIVER, 47E. 1
3 Crief, Bureay of Ergirecring

Michael S. Flanigan

| plans are submitted t g n %
o Traffic agineering, ths Suresu of Engineering, and the Projoct Lelvale Avenue i3 an existing County road constructed as a LB-foot closed-t A i TS Al
#iinning Gffizes Toaduny crosa-section on an 80-foot right-of-way. Although further highway im,revie cc:  John J. Tre
Gy rents are not reguired, sidewalks will be required to be constiucted in ccanoctisn . rer Hepin
ey truly y » with any grading or building rermit application. F-53 Koy Sheet
o 58 19 Fosition Shest
Sollers Point Road, an exiating County road, is proposed to be improved as a 3 E Tepo e

Lype rondvay cross-sect’on on a £0-foot right-of-way. Hiphway improve - Z iaj Tax Map
£ hiphusy rlght-of-vay widening and any recessery revertible casements
w11l be required in connzction with any grading or bullding permit
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tion

JB38d0 elceated northerly th this property. Inf n this rey
Be obtai . ¢ Mireau of End rao, Yan must be
Enclosure rovised to b ookl
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Pursuant 1o the advertisemen!, posting of property, 2ud piblic hearing on the abovepetition ind
It appearing that by reason of . the requirements.of. Section.502.1.of the Balei-

3

mere. Conaty Zoning Regulations baving. heen.mets......ceoceemoooooooooonn

197 2,

I Special Exception for +....Funeral_Eskablisbmant skould be and the same is

jted, from and after the date of thisCorder, subject
plgn by the Burcau of Public Ser-

vides and the Office of Planning
gﬁ Zoning.

Pursaant o the advertisement, posting of proper.y and public hearing on Lhe abovs petition
and it ppearing that BY FEABOR Moo oo oo ooeoemoeeeooosoooos sieeioeimeeeimeoeeionnns

he above reclassification should NOT BE HAD, and/or the Special Exceplion should NOT BE
GRANTED. 3

IT 15 GRDERED by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this_.._... oday
. 197 __ that the above reclassification be and the same is hereby

DENIED and that the above described property or area be and the same is hereby continued as and

10 FEMA e ooceeeeeee-eeceennen-nan--.-.200¢; and/or the Special Exceplion for..... ....
.......... be and the same s hereby DENIED.
¢ e Zoning Commissioner of Baitimore County
it ;t o Al -
3 ; < 7 f F2

BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING AND ZONING

A. V. Quimby
Acting Dire-tor

Avgust 22, 1972

Eg
%
£
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Mr., 5. Eric DiNenno, Zoning Commissioner
. Zoning Advisory Committee

Office of Plonning ond Zoaing

Baltimore County Office Building

Towson, Maryland 21204

Deor Mr. DiNenna:

Comments on Item 27, Zoning Advisory Committes Meeting, Auvgust 15, 1972,
are as follows:

rty Owner; Charles O. Cannelly ond Anna M. Connelly

Location: W/S Delvale Avenue, N/Z side Soller Polnt Raod

Present Zoning: D.R.5.5

! Proposed Zoning: Special Exception for funerol establishment, ond variance
from Section 1802.2B(V. B. 1d) to permit o front yord setback

of 12" instead of required 40" and to parmit a sids street

satback of 20* insteod of required 35

District: 12
No. Acres:

1.583 acres

1. The site plon must be revised to shaw the relocation of Sollers Point
Rood a3 requested by the Bureau of Engineering.

2. The plan must also show oll existing improvaments on the site avd odjacent
properties.

4 Vary truly yours,
/‘K“:—q._’(/(/.s.l"/-‘

, Jobn L. Wimbley

Planning Specialist 11

Project Planning Division
Office of Planning and Zening

a

FOR FILIY

\nfhhe“ i

3 and general welfare cf the community, Vaxiances.to.pamit. a.frant. yard
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Pursuant 1o the advertisement, posting of properly, and public hearing on the abave Ppetition *

and it appearing that by reason of the following finding of facts thak stxiet_compliance.

with the Baltimoxe. founty Zoning. Regulations.would xesult in &

gal_difficulty and _herdship upon the Petitioners, .

the above Variance should be had; and it further appesring that by reason of- the grasking

_of twelve (12) feat instead of the raquired forty (4C) feet;
permit a side yard setback of twenty (20) feet instead of the

not_adversely affecting the health, safety

th

quired thirty-five (35} feet should be granted. “

|}I'IS ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County this .
day

- 197 .2, that the herein Petition fors Variance should be and the

from and after Lhe date of thisGorder, to

jelve (12) feet instead of the require
hit a side yard setback of twenty
feet instead of the required

Cey-five (35) feet, subject to "
approval of a site plan by the
Bureau of Public Services and the Oﬂﬂce of Planning and Zoning.

Pursuant to the advertisement, posting of property and public hearing on the above petition

and it appearing that by reason of.

the above Variance should NOT BE GRANTED.

IT iS ORDERED by the Zonin' Lommissioner of Ballimore County, this ____

-y

of ...

197 .., that the above Variance be and the same Is hereby LENIED.

]
Zoning Commissiouer of Balt‘more Couniy

AR NI Y WO A t

BOARD(CJF EDUCATIO‘N@
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

TOWSON, MARYLAND - 21204

Date: Auguat 15, 1972

Mr. 5. Eric DiNenna
Zoning Commissioner
County 0ffice Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

Re: Item #27 - ZAC - August 15, 1972
Prope

rty Owner: Charlss 0. Connelly and Anna M. Connelly
ILocation: W/S Delvale Ave., H/E side of Sollers Point Road
Present Zoning ¢ D.R. 5.5

Proposad Zoning ! Special Exception for funeral establishment, and
Variance from Section IB02.2B(V.B.1d) to permit a front yard setback
of 12" instead of required 4O' and to permit a side street setback of
Distriat: 20" instead of required 35'.

No. Acresi 1.583 acres

Dear Mr. DiNeuna:

No bearing on student population.

Very traly yours,

W, Nick Petrovich
Field Representative

5 & Austin
Chist

Bauimore County Fire Department

Doitz

a5

Office of Planning and Zoning
Baltimore County Office Building
fowson, Maryland 21204

Attention:

Jagk Dillon Acting
lir. GOEMOAKIXANULE, Chairman
Zoning Advisory Committee

le: Property Quner:

Location:

Tten No. o

Charles 0. Connelly and Ana M. Connelly
W/S Delvale Avenus, N/E slda of Sollars Point Rood

Zoning Agenda Tuesday, Augist 15, 1972

Centlemen:

Pursuant to your reque.t, the refererced property has been surveyed
by this Bureau and the :omments Lelow marked with an "x" are applicabl

(G B
) 2.
¢ ) 3.
) a
(x ) 5.
) 6.
€y 7.
Reviewer:

nls
4/25/72

BALTIMORE COUNTY. MARYLAND
JEFFERSON BUILDING TOWSON. MARYLAND 2126

and required to be corzected or incorporated into the final plans for
the property.

Fire hydrants for the referenced property are required and
shall be located at intervals of feet along an
approved road in accordance with Baltinore County Standards
as published by the Department of Public Norks.

A second means of vehicle access is required for the site.
Tae vehicle dead-end condition shown at

EXCEEDS the naximun allowed by The Fire Department.

The site shall be made to comply with all applicable parts
of the F.re Prevention Code prior to occupancy or beginning
of operations.

The buildings and structures existing or proposed on the
site shall comply with ali applicable requirements of the
National Fire Protection Association Standard No. 101

"The Life Safety Code', 1970 Edition prior to cccupancy.
Site plans are approved as drawn.

The Fire Prevention Bureau has no comments at this time.

oted and
‘Approve:l: el 2 D
eputy Chie

nni! P
Special Inspection Division Pire Prevention Bureau

DEPARTMENT OF TRAFFIC ENGINEERING

Wi T. MaLien
sarury TaARFIG andemazn

Euagwe 1. Cusvorn. BE

September 26, 1372

Mr, S. Eric DiNenna
Zoning Commiss lon

County Office Bu'lding
Towson, Maryland 2i04

Re: Item 27 Revised = ZAC - August 15, 1972
Property Owner; Charles 0, Connelly & Anna M. Connelly
Delvale Avenue NE side of Sollers Point Road
ion for funeral establishment & variance
. 1802.28(V.B. 1d) to permit a front yard setback
of 12" instead of req. 40' and to perrit a side street
satvack of 20' instead of req. 35% = District 12

Dear Mr, DiNenna:
The revised plan does not reflect previous comments, i.c.;

. The site should be restricted to one entrance on Delvale
Avenue and one entrance or. Sollers Point Road,

2, Masimum width of all entrances w1l be restricted to 30'.
3. Better traffic circulacion should he provided on site.

Very truly yours,

‘Michee! 5. Flanigan
Traffic Engineer Assotiate

.

shotiei pudys

. T

Tpmume:

——

———Bartmnore C'OUNTY, MAAYLAND

JEFFERSON BUILDING
TOWSOM, MARYLAND 21204

DrerartMENT oF HEALTH- ——

DONALD J. ROOP, MD., MPH.

Sarry vars ane couwTy ngsLs covrean

August 15, 1972

Mr. S. Eric DiNenna, Zonlag Commissioner
Office of Plancing and Zoning
Lounty Office Building

Towson, Haryland 21204
Dear Mr. DiNeana:

Comments on ' on 27, Zoning Advisory vommittee Meeting
August 15, 1972, are =- tollows:

Property Jvner: Charles 0. Connelly and Anna M. Connelly

Location: W/S Delvale Avenue, N/E side of Sollers Poin:

Preseat Zoning: D.R. 5.5 Road

Proposed Zoning: Spccial Exception for funeral estab-
lishment, and Varfance from Section 1802.2B(V.B.1d)
to permit a front yard setback of 12' instesd of
required 4u' and to permit a side street setback of
20" fnstead of required 35'.

vistrict: 12

No.lcres: 1.583

Since metropolitan water and sewer are available. no
healch hazards are anticipated.

Adr Pollution Cosmentst The buflding or buildings on this
site may be subject to a permit to construct and a permit to uperate
any and all fuel burning and processing equipment. Additional infor-
mation may be obrained from the Division of Alr Pollution and Indus-
trial Hyglene, Baltimore County Depactment of Health.

Very eruly yours,
.

HVB:an

ect W.L. Phillips

? )

PETITION MAPPING FROGRESS SHEET
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Petition numbe:- added to i ]
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CERTIWFICATE OF POSTING
ZUMNING DEPARTMENT OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
Yowsen, Marylend

District.

paper published in Baltimore County, Maryland, once = week
Toet. fornninis
13th dayef
P the sante was inserted in the issues of 0ct, 12,1972

‘OFFICE OF
Dundalk Eagle

38 N. Dundalk Ave.
Dundelk, Md, 11222

Uctober 13, 1972

THIS IS8 TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement of |

OF BALTO, COUNTY in the Matter ¥

s & Anna_Conley

a weekly news-

@nmAmamAmn o o AAKPMMNR Waslks before the
19 72; that isto say,

October,

#0300~ ¥H

Date of Posting. . /421

Posted for: .. KX A

Petitioner: [’.AT;?/E{’}»‘

Location of proparty:. .J.‘!’!?/:A«..V«

ooy, e Sk 25 L220 B. LFO. £ L

o o
votion ot St (L) 2 ot ol ont Jriell 7 Dokt ol

Data of rewrn:. /2. A2 2R ..

ﬂiﬂ!h

kit

i ]

s Jossa
St =

m-uu—"ﬂ"ﬂ-‘-:ﬂ
]

;zi
:
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f
¥
ot
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i
U

]
.!!

i

@
CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION

{ :‘:‘r‘-'....,"".
Towes vonte Avenus

TOWSGN, MD.,....Qcbober 5 _____ 1972

THIS IS TO CERTIFY. that the annexel advertisement was
published in THE JSFFERSONTAN, a weekly newspaper printed
and published in Towson, Baltimore County, Md., emtwxincesch
»f..ane.tizs. we the....258h_______
day of ... Qctober....

appearing on the. .. S4B .. _day of..

w2,
7 THE 5
&2l B
Nanegee. £ Patt

Cost of Advertisement, §. oo oooeeeeeeeeen :
| £ Poti

-eems 1012, the fioek publication
Ogtober

8 39, y Ttem 2

M, 21204  BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANMING AND ZONING
County Of fice BufIding
111 ¥, Chasapesl
Towson, Haryland 21204
Your Patition has been recelved and accepted for filing

' day of __ Soptesher 1972,

tids Yosh

L1 e
Zenfng Commissiorer

tHonerCheres 0, Comelly aad Aowe M. Conmeily
tionar's Attornsy Jobvsen Bgwla ~ Reviewsd by,

S

ewidl

BALTIMOR® .OUNTY, MARYLAND 'Y 5727 :ﬂﬂmv MARYLAND
| ORFICE OF FINANCE . REVENUE OIVINON EVENUE DN
4 MISCELLANECUS CASH RECEIPT B ‘! MISCELLANEOUS CASH RECEIPT : ] - %
] B i
| oave__0ots 30, 1972 accousy_01-662 =, ve__ O0%e 3 112, ccounr01-662
o
g J
| g amount_ $50,00 s v
—TE - CAnriEn s casmen L, LTI AmanoY. YELLCW - CuRTOMER
' :mn.u::ugs- ’ﬂnmw--wl- ¥
Haltinore, M, 23
T L SR
il B b proparty 645CHwe T-i01-Ta 91 9TRKT 4 00Cm
#73-101-X4 g
i .
’ {
% ; §



=CHOoOL Vst

e ————— A
) —& ,/-:-—’/

PROPOSED
FUMERAL HOME

PARKING DaTa
AREA of BulLDING. TNcH
REQUIRED | Per 300132 24 =PLCES
PROVIDED @i
PARKING HOURS- 2-5 PN T9PH
OM SS1TE LAME DI0RAGE CAPALITY For
FUNERAL PROCESSION = 44 CARS

ANERAGE FUNERAL PROCESDOM = v CARS |
RESADENCE PARKING - & SPACES ((itve)

LPEN- PoLTICO

GENERAL  DATA

AREA OF PROP 1583 Ac. 2
Ex1ST TOME DR 5.5

PROP TOME DR.5.5- SP.EA.
EXI5T USE MTIAL
PREP. BRPRAL Hore

VARIANCE NOTES

NARIANCE FROM DEcl. 1-802,2-B To PERMT
FROMT VARD SEIBACK OF 10° AND SIDE STREET
oF 25 INGTEAD OF THE REQUIRED 404 3%

SLIBACE
BESPELTINELY
@MW'-‘- U7

— SP1L72AM OFFICE COPY
PROPOSED

CONNELLY FUNERAL HOME

DUNDALK - 12" ELICL DIST. BATO @
TOSCALL 1Y

1437

. Y . - ; wmey
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PROPASED
FUMERAL HOME

= PARKING  UATA

j - AREA of BUnDING. NG H
REQUIRED | Per 3003: 24 SPICES
PROVIDED -

[
PARKING HOURS 2-5 BT 19PH
Y 51E LAME Smm\GE ..'xPAr.\IT FoR
NERAL PROCESSIOM = 44 CARS
AVE.RAGE Fum-:Rh\ P‘POL‘E‘::IOMA 15 CARS
RESIDENCE PARKING 2 SPACES (CaRPoRT)

GEMERAL  DATA

AREA OF PROF. |83 Ac. 2
ExoT TOME DR ‘S.g
F[-‘Y;Pﬁ; Iusléi OR.S. -TSP.EK.

91 U AL
PRGR - BRI wome

VARIANCE NOTES

\'AR\AN(E FROM OLCT. 1-BO.2-B To PERMMT
WARD SUIBACK OF \0'AND SI0E STRELT
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